
   

 
Vehicle Information: 

2010 LEXUS IS 250 

VIN: JTHCF5C29A5040201 

SEDAN 4 DR 

2.5L V6 F DOHC 24V 

GASOLINE 

ALL WHEEL DRIVE 

Standard Equipment | Safety Options 

 Branded Title: Salvage 

 Other damage reported 

 3 Previous owners 

 At least 1 open recall 

 20 Service history records 

 97,272Last reported odometer reading 

 

 Ownership History 
The number of owners is estimated 

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3 

    

Year purchased 2010  2011  2013  

Type of owner Personal lease Lease Personal 

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 5 mo.  1 yr. 8 mo.  4 yrs. 7 mo.  

Owned in the following states/provinces 
New Jersey, New 

York  

New York, New 

Jersey  
Virginia  

Estimated miles driven per year 6,686/yr  ---  16,802/yr  

Last reported odometer reading 9,544  17,430  97,272  

 Title History  Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3 

http://antivin.su/carfax/optStd
http://antivin.su/carfax/optSafety


CARFAX guarantees the information in this section 

    

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon  

No Problem No Problem 
Alert! 

Problem Found 

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem No Problem 

Alert! Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not qualify for the 

CARFAX Buyback Guarantee. 
 

 Additional History 
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX 

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3 

    

Total Loss 

Total loss reported on 02/23/2018. 
 

No Issues Reported 
 

No Issues Reported 
 

Total Loss Reported 

Structural Damage 

No structural damage reported to CARFAX. 
 

No Issues Reported 
 

No Issues Reported 
 

No Issues Reported 

Airbag Deployment 

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. 
 

No Issues Reported 
 

No Issues Reported 
 

No Issues Reported 

Odometer Check 

No indication of an odometer rollback. 
 

No Issues Indicated 
 

No Issues Indicated 
 

No Issues Indicated 

Accident / Damage 

DMV title problems reported. Accident reported on 01/02/2012. 

Damage reported on: 04/23/2014 and 01/15/2018. 
 

No Issues Reported 
 

Accident Reported 
 

Severe Damage 

Manufacturer Recall 

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an 

authorized Lexus dealer near you to schedule an appointment. 

 
No Recalls 

Reported 

Recall 

Reported 

Recall 

Reported 

Glossary 

 Detailed History 

  

 

Owner 1 
Purchased: 2010 
Type: Personal lease 
Where: New Jersey, New 

York 
Est. 
miles/year: 

6,686/yr 

Est. length 
owned: 

3/1/10 

- 8/18/11 (1 yr. 5 
mo.) 

 

  

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments: 

02/16/2010     NICB Vehicle manufactured 

and shipped to New Jersey 

02/22/2010   8   Lexus of Englewood  

Englewood, NJ  

201-408-9255  

lexusofenglewood.com 

Pre-delivery inspection completed 

Vehicle washed/detailed 

02/24/2010   15   Lexus of Englewood  

Englewood, NJ  

201-408-9255  

lexusofenglewood.com 

Vehicle sold 

03/01/2010     New Jersey  

Motor Vehicle Dept.  

Mahwah, NJ  

Title 

#GD20100600355 

Title issued or updated 

Registration issued or renewed 

First owner reported 

Vehicle color noted as Blue 

03/15/2010     New Jersey  

Motor Vehicle Dept.  

Atlanta, GA 

Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle 

 

 

 

• Two states? Vehicle leasing companies often title a car in one state but 

register it to be driven in another. 

http://antivin.su/carfax/defSalvage
http://antivin.su/carfax/defJunk
http://antivin.su/carfax/defRebuilt
http://antivin.su/carfax/defFire
http://antivin.su/carfax/defFlood
http://antivin.su/carfax/defHail
http://antivin.su/carfax/defLemon
http://antivin.su/carfax/defNAM
http://antivin.su/carfax/defEML
http://antivin.su/carfax/defTotalLoss
http://antivin.su/carfax/defFrameDamage
http://antivin.su/carfax/defAirbagDeployment
http://antivin.su/carfax/defOdometerRollback
http://antivin.su/carfax/defAccidentIndicator
http://antivin.su/carfax/defManufacturerRecall
http://www.lexus.com/dealers/index.html
http://antivin.su/carfax/JTHCF5C29A5040201-vb7seuk0r5adoh5pqgqo3dnn04.php#GlossarySection


05/26/2010     Lexus of Englewood  

Englewood, NJ  

201-408-9255  

lexusofenglewood.com 

Safety inspection performed 

10/19/2010   4,585   Lexus of Englewood  

Englewood, NJ  

201-408-9255  

lexusofenglewood.com 

5,000 mile service performed 

Accessory removed 

08/02/2011     New York  

Motor Vehicle Dept.  

Nanuet, NY 

Registration issued or renewed 

Passed safety inspection 

08/04/2011   9,544   New York  

Inspection Station 

Passed safety inspection 

Emissions inspection performed 

 

View what was inspected 
 

  

 

Owner 2 
Purchased: 2011 
Type: Lease 
Where: New York, New 

Jersey 
Est. length 
owned: 

8/18/11 

- 4/22/13 (1 yr. 8 
mo.) 

 

  

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments: 

08/18/2011     New York  

Motor Vehicle Dept.  

Atlanta, GA 

Title issued or updated 

New owner reported 

Titled or registered as lease vehicle 

01/02/2012     New Jersey  

Damage Report 

Accident reported 

Involving rear impact 

with another motor vehicle 

Rear area primarily damaged 

Vehicle drivable 

02/15/2012     New Jersey  

Motor Vehicle Dept.  

Mahwah, NJ 

Registration updated when owner moved 

the vehicle to a new location 

09/17/2012   15,617   New York  

Inspection Station 

Passed safety inspection 

Passed emissions inspection 

 

View what was inspected 

01/30/2013     Lexus, a Division of 

Toyota Motor Sales, 

USA, Inc. 

NHTSA #13V030 

Manufacturer Safety recall issued 

Recall #DLA SAFETY RECALL DLA - 

REMEDY NOTICE - 

2006 THROUGH EARLY 2012 MODEL 

YEAR IS 250 AND IS 

350, 2010 THROUGH EARLY 2012 MODEL 

YEAR IS250C AND 

IS 350C, AND 2008 THROUGH 2011 MODEL 

YEAR IS-F 

FRONT WIPER ARM NUT 

Status: Remedy Available 

 

Locate an authorized Lexus dealer near you to 

schedule an appointment 

+Learn more about this recall 

04/22/2013   17,129   Auto Auction  

Pennsylvania 

Vehicle sold at auction 

04/23/2013     Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale 

04/24/2013   17,134   Virginia  

Inspection Station 

Passed safety inspection 

05/22/2013   17,149   Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale 

05/27/2013     Virginia  

Motor Vehicle Dept. 

Vehicle purchase reported 

05/30/2013   17,430   Virginia  

Inspection Station  

Great Falls, VA 

Passed emissions inspection 

 

  

 

Owner 3 
Purchased: 2013 
Type: Personal 
Where: Virginia 

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments: 

06/13/2013     Virginia  

Motor Vehicle Dept.  

Great Falls, VA 

Title issued or updated 

Registration issued or renewed 

Title or registration issued 

http://antivin.su/carfax/DP_Rpt_Links/NY_Emissions_Popup.cfm
http://antivin.su/carfax/DP_Rpt_Links/NY_Emissions_Popup.cfm
http://www.lexus.com/dealers/index.html
http://antivin.su/carfax/JTHCF5C29A5040201-vb7seuk0r5adoh5pqgqo3dnn04.php


Est. 
miles/year: 

16,802/yr 

Est. length 
owned: 

6/13/13 

- 2/2/18 (4 yrs. 7 
mo.) 

 

  

New owner reported 

Loan or lien reported 

07/13/2013   19,656   Oil Stop Drive-Thru 

Oil Change  

Herndon, VA  

703-757-1319  

oilstopinc.com 

Air filter replaced 

Oil and filter changed 

10/25/2013   24,686   Oil Stop Drive-Thru 

Oil Change  

Herndon, VA  

703-757-1319  

oilstopinc.com 

Oil and filter changed 

01/25/2014   28,807   Oil Stop Drive-Thru 

Oil Change  

Herndon, VA  

703-757-1319  

oilstopinc.com 

Oil and filter changed 

Transmission fluid flushed 

04/23/2014     Damage Report Damage reported 

Damage to front 

Damage to right front 

05/16/2014   32,185   Virginia  

Inspection Station 

Passed safety inspection 

06/27/2014   34,517   Oil Stop Drive-Thru 

Oil Change  

Herndon, VA  

703-757-1319  

oilstopinc.com 

Oil and filter changed 

06/27/2014     Virginia  

Motor Vehicle Dept.  

Great Falls, VA 

Registration issued or renewed 

Loan or lien reported 

08/21/2014     Virginia  

Motor Vehicle Dept.  

Great Falls, VA 

Registration issued or renewed 

Loan or lien reported 

09/30/2014     National Tire & 

Battery 

Sterling, VA  

703-444-6495  

ntb.com 

Alignment performed 

Tire condition and pressure checked 

Tire(s) replaced 

10/15/2014     Lexus, a Division of 

Toyota Motor Sales, 

USA, Inc. 

NHTSA #14V647 

Manufacturer Safety recall issued 

Recall #ELF SAFETY RECALL ELF - 

REMEDY NOTICE - 

VARIOUS MODELS - POTENTIAL FUEL 

PRESSURE SENSOR 

LEAK 

Status: Remedy Available 

 

Locate an authorized Lexus dealer near you to 

schedule an appointment 

+Learn more about this recall 

10/25/2014   43,087   Oil Stop Drive-Thru 

Oil Change  

Herndon, VA  

703-757-1319  

oilstopinc.com 

Oil and filter changed 

03/16/2015   45,505   Oil Stop Drive-Thru 

Oil Change  

Herndon, VA  

703-757-1319  

oilstopinc.com 

Oil and filter changed 

05/16/2015   50,471   Oil Stop Drive-Thru 

Oil Change  

Herndon, VA  

703-757-1319  

oilstopinc.com 

Oil and filter changed 

http://www.lexus.com/dealers/index.html
http://antivin.su/carfax/JTHCF5C29A5040201-vb7seuk0r5adoh5pqgqo3dnn04.php


05/16/2015   50,475   Virginia  

Inspection Station 

Passed safety inspection 

08/26/2015   55,000   Virginia  

Inspection Station  

Great Falls, VA 

Passed emissions inspection 

08/26/2015     Virginia  

Motor Vehicle Dept.  

Great Falls, VA 

Registration issued or renewed 

Loan or lien reported 

09/09/2015   55,672   Oil Stop Drive-Thru 

Oil Change  

Herndon, VA  

703-757-1319  

oilstopinc.com 

Oil and filter changed 

12/16/2015   60,122   Oil Stop Drive-Thru 

Oil Change  

Herndon, VA  

703-757-1319  

oilstopinc.com 

Oil and filter changed 

04/24/2016   67,244   Oil Stop Drive-Thru 

Oil Change  

Herndon, VA  

703-757-1319  

oilstopinc.com 

Oil and filter changed 

05/12/2016   68,692   Virginia  

Inspection Station 

Passed safety inspection 

08/11/2016   73,248   Oil Stop Drive-Thru 

Oil Change  

Herndon, VA  

703-757-1319  

oilstopinc.com 

Oil and filter changed 

02/09/2017   80,284   Oil Stop Drive-Thru 

Oil Change  

Herndon, VA  

703-757-1319  

oilstopinc.com 

Oil and filter changed 

02/10/2017     National Tire & 

Battery 

Sterling, VA  

703-444-6495  

ntb.com 

Tire condition and pressure checked 

Tire(s) replaced 

Alignment performed 

Battery/charging system checked 

Tire(s) balanced 

05/05/2017   86,966   Virginia  

Inspection Station 

Passed safety inspection 

05/19/2017   87,472   Oil Stop Drive-Thru 

Oil Change  

Herndon, VA  

703-757-1319  

oilstopinc.com 

Air filter replaced 

Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned 

Oil and filter changed 

07/28/2017     Virginia  

Inspection Station 

Passed emissions inspection 

07/28/2017     Virginia  

Motor Vehicle Dept.  

Great Falls, VA 

Registration issued or renewed 

Loan or lien reported 

08/19/2017     National Tire & 

Battery 

Sterling, VA  

703-444-6495  

ntb.com 

Tire condition and pressure checked 

Tire(s) replaced 

Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned 

Tire(s) balanced 

Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed 

Battery/charging system checked 

Tire(s) mounted 

09/29/2017     National Tire & 

Battery 

Sterling, VA  

703-444-6495  

ntb.com 

Steering/suspension checked 

Tire condition and pressure checked 

Oil and filter changed 

Battery/charging system checked 

Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned 



Wheel bearings checked 

Brakes serviced 

01/09/2018     Lexus, a Division of 

Toyota Motor Sales, 

USA, Inc. 

NHTSA #18V024 

Manufacturer Safety recall issued 

Recall #GLH SAFETY RECALL GLH - 

REMEDY NOTICE 

MULTIPLE MODELS AND MODEL YEARS 

TAKATA FRONT 

PASSENGER AIRBAG INFLATOR (ZONE 

B) 

Status: Remedy Available 

 

Locate an authorized Lexus dealer near you to 

schedule an appointment 

+Learn more about this recall 

01/15/2018     Damage Report Damage reported 

Damage to front 

Damage to rear 

CARFAX began reporting this information on 02/05/2018. 

02/02/2018     Virginia  

Motor Vehicle Dept. 

Vehicle purchase reported 

02/23/2018     Virginia  

Motor Vehicle Dept. 

Title or registration issued 

to insurance company 

02/23/2018   97,272   Virginia  

Motor Vehicle Dept.  

Cleveland, OH 

TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE 

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED 

 

 

 

• There are many reasons an insurance company will declare a vehicle a total 

loss. Have this vehicle inspected by a qualified technician before you 

buy. Learn more 

  

 

http://www.lexus.com/dealers/index.html
http://antivin.su/carfax/JTHCF5C29A5040201-vb7seuk0r5adoh5pqgqo3dnn04.php
http://antivin.su/carfax/JTHCF5C29A5040201-vb7seuk0r5adoh5pqgqo3dnn04.php#TotalLossVehicle

